

2022年度 第1四半期 セグメント別売上収益

Revenue by Segment for the First Quarter of FY2022

(百万円/ millions of yen)

		Q1 YTD FY2021							Q1 YTD FY2022										構成比 % to total				
		日本 JPN	海外 Overseas	欧州 Europe	米州 Americas	中国 China	アジア他 Asia and others	合計 WW	日本 JPN	%YoY	海外 Overseas	%YoY	欧州 Europe	%YoY	米州 Americas	%YoY	中国 China	%YoY		アジア他 Asia and others	%YoY	合計 WW	%YoY
心臓血管 カンパニー	TIS	7,862	59,069	16,166	26,176	10,040	6,686	66,932	8,064	2.6%	70,641	19.6%	17,656	9.2%	31,551	20.3%	12,108	20.6%	9,324	39.5%	78,705	17.6%	39.9%
	ニューロバスキュラー	1,371	12,532	4,228	5,518	1,845	939	13,904	1,342	-2.1%	16,055	28.1%	4,925	16.5%	7,120	29.0%	2,667	44.5%	1,342	42.9%	17,397	25.1%	8.8%
	カーディオバスキュラー	2,749	9,239	1,456	6,017	526	1,239	11,989	2,622	-4.6%	10,158	9.9%	1,552	6.6%	6,474	7.6%	600	13.9%	1,532	23.6%	12,781	6.6%	6.5%
	血管	714	6,027	3,297	1,975	401	353	6,742	823	15.3%	7,116	18.1%	3,855	16.9%	2,594	31.4%	340	-15.1%	326	-7.8%	7,940	17.8%	4.0%
Cardiac and Vascular Company		12,698	86,869	25,148	39,687	12,814	9,219	99,568	12,853	1.2%	103,972	19.7%	27,989	11.3%	47,740	20.3%	15,716	22.7%	12,525	35.9%	116,825	17.3%	59.2%
メディカルケア ソリューションズ カンパニー	ホスピタルケアソリューション	23,496	6,646	753	2,149	352	3,390	30,143	23,310	-0.8%	7,868	18.4%	701	-6.9%	2,806	30.6%	544	54.5%	3,816	12.5%	31,179	3.4%	15.8%
	ライフケアソリューション	5,722	829	200	8	229	390	6,551	5,110	-10.7%	815	-1.7%	203	1.0%	0	-100.0%	307	34.0%	304	-22.0%	5,925	-9.6%	3.0%
	ファーマシューティカルソリューション	4,776	2,310	1,464	580	20	245	7,087	6,091	27.5%	2,796	21.0%	1,693	15.7%	696	20.0%	80	290.5%	324	32.5%	8,887	25.4%	4.5%
Medical Care Solutions Company		33,996	9,786	2,419	2,738	602	4,027	43,783	34,512	1.5%	11,480	17.3%	2,598	7.4%	3,503	27.9%	931	54.7%	4,446	10.4%	45,992	5.0%	23.3%
血液・細胞 テクノロジー カンパニー	血液センター	2,300	18,252	5,337	7,022	1,732	4,161	20,552	2,303	0.2%	22,886	25.4%	6,074	13.8%	9,049	28.9%	2,411	39.2%	5,350	28.6%	25,190	22.6%	12.8%
	アプレシス治療他	77	5,551	1,408	3,169	264	709	5,628	118	53.1%	6,572	18.4%	1,680	19.3%	3,794	19.7%	300	14.0%	796	12.3%	6,690	18.9%	3.4%
	細胞処理	39	2,080	187	1,779	60	52	2,119	20	-48.6%	2,558	23.0%	230	23.1%	2,157	21.2%	7	-86.9%	162	209.5%	2,579	21.7%	1.3%
Blood and Cell Technologies Company		2,416	25,884	6,933	11,971	2,057	4,923	28,301	2,441	1.1%	32,018	23.7%	7,986	15.2%	15,001	25.3%	2,720	32.3%	6,310	28.2%	34,459	21.8%	17.5%
その他	Others	64	-	-	-	-	-	64	62	-3.2%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	62	-3.2%	0.0%	
合計	Total	49,175	122,541	34,501	54,397	15,473	18,169	171,716	49,869	1.4%	147,470	20.3%	38,574	11.8%	66,244	21.8%	19,369	25.2%	23,282	28.1%	197,340	14.9%	100.0%
売上比率	% to Total	28.6%	71.4%	20.1%	31.7%	9.0%	10.6%	100.0%	25.3%	74.7%	19.5%	33.6%	9.8%	11.8%	100.0%								

(期中平均為替レート)

(Average Exchange Rates)

(USD1=¥109.52)
(EUR1=¥131.94)

(USD1=¥129.73)
(EUR1=¥138.26)

* 2022年度より、従来の「ホスピタルカンパニー」のセグメント名称を「メディカルケアソリューションズカンパニー」に変更しています。なお、サブセグメントにつきましては、従来の、医療器事業と医薬品事業が「ホスピタルケアソリューション」に、DM・ヘルスケア事業が「ライフケアソリューション」に、アライアンス事業が「ファーマシューティカルソリューション」に変更となっています。これに伴い、2021年度につきましても、変更後の名称で記載しています。

* Effective fiscal 2022, the segment name of the former "General Hospital Company" has been changed to "Medical Care Solutions Company". As for sub-segments, the former "General Hospital Products" and "Pharmaceutical" have been combined into "Hospital Care Solutions", "DM and Consumer Healthcare" has been renamed "Life Care Solutions", and the "Alliance" has been renamed "Pharmaceutical Solutions". In accordance with this change, the fiscal 2021 figures are also listed under the new names.

2022年度見通し

Guidance for FY2022

		FY2022		構成比 % to total
		合計 WW	%YoY	
心臓血管カンパニー	Cardiac and Vascular Company	444,500	11.9%	57.4%
メディカルケアソリューションズカンパニー	Medical Care Solutions Company	192,300	3.8%	24.8%
血液・細胞テクノロジーカンパニー	Blood and Cell Technologies Company	138,000	14.4%	17.8%
その他	Others	200	-20.4%	0.0%
合計	Total	775,000	10.2%	100.0%

(期中平均為替レート)

(Average Exchange Rates)

(USD1=¥126)
(EUR1=¥136)